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Austin Emilions, tinsmith, dwl Selina PLice iir Cal
Austin Frank B., editor New Age, otfice 4 Odd Fel-

lows' Hall, dwl 127 Keiiiny
Austin G. L., carpenter, H. C. Lea.ifue, 25 Post
Austin Henry, dentist, office 634 Washington, dwl

518 Lombard
Austin Joseph, drayman with W. J. Jones & Co.,

dwl 15 Folsom Avenue
Austin Joseph, Port Warden, office 32 Merchants'

Exchange, dwl 331 Montgomery
Austin Marcus E., f William P. Harrison & Co.

J

res Clinton, Alameda County
Austin Mary Mrs., bakery and confectionery, 224

Fifth
Austin Reuben, drayman, cor Front and Market
Austin Siimpson, packer with R. A. Swain & Co.,

dwl NW cor (jreenwich and Buchnnan
Austin Thomas, carpenter, dwl 43 Natoma
Austin Thomas A., foreman with John Lochhead,

dwl 2:24 Fifth

Austin W. F., compositor S. F. Herald, dwl 227

Sixth
Austrian Relief Society, office NE cor Clay and

Davis
Auzane Arthur, packer S. F. Wool Exchange, dwl

536 Broadway
Auzinger Wolfgang, butcher with M. Brandenstein

& Co., dwl cor Eighth and Braiinan
Avanceno Joseph, laborer with J. B. Kemp
AVELINE L. D., slippermaker, 311 Battery
Avellar Emilio, physician, office 103 Pacitic

Averell Anson, merchant, dwl 320 O'Fariell

Averell Isaac M., (DeSoUa & A.) dwl 520 Powell
Averill Chester C., forwarding clerk Pacific Union

Express Co., dwl 305 Kearny
Averill Jackson S., bookkeeper with Black & Mil-

ler, dwl 469 Clementina
Averill William, sliip joiner, dwl 331 Beale
AVERY BENJAMIN P., editorial rooms Even-

ing Bulletin, dwl 44 Third
Averv Clark C, carpenter, dwl N s Greenwich nr

Filbert
Avery Daniel, laborer, dwl SE cor Sierra and

Michigan
Avery D. R., vegetables and fruit, 41 and 42 Wash-

ington Market, dwl S s Bush bet Octavia and
Laguna

Avery EVancis, secretary California Pacific Railroad
Extension Co., 415 Mont, dwl Lick House

Avery James Capt., mariner, dwl NVV cor Solano
and Iowa

Avery Mary, (widow) dwl 27 Jessie
Avery Ophelia R., (widow) lodgings, 53 Natoma
Avilla J. Antonio, laborer, dwl 1 17'Ciark
Avisseau Charles, wines aud liquors, 630 Kearny,

dwl 26 Post
Avisseau Heloise Madame, French laundry and

dress fluting, 26 Post
Avosta A., saddler, dwi 524 Vallejo
Axel William, laborer, dwl S s Francisco bet Taylor

and Jones
Axt Louis, shoemaker, 533 Broadway
Axt William, physician, dwl 507 JMission

Axtell Myron W., assistant abstract clerk, Custom
House, dwl 400 Geary

Axtell S. B., (^Co^;;; (6 A.) attorney at law, office

729 Mont, and M. C, dwl Nucleus Hotel
Axtman Hermann, cabinetmaker with Goodwin &

Co., dwl Rose Hotel
Axtman Leopold, baker with E. W. Gunther, dwl

1129 Dupont
Ayala Cayetano, dwl 527 Broadway
Ayer Isit'ac, watchman U. S. B. ]\Iiut, dwl 822

Green
Ayer Joseph Y., contractor and builder, dwlW s

Folsom bet 'Twentieth and Twenty- first

AYER WASHINGTON, physician, "office and dwl
410 Kearny

Ayers A., strai'gbtener Pacific Rolling Mills

Ayers Charles, clerk 11 Keamy
Ayers Charles P., clerk witli Ellis Ayers, dwl 109

Sansom
AYERS ELLIS, importer and jobber stoves and

tinware, 417 Washington, dwl 11 Kearny
Ayers Grosvenor P., boolvkeeper with Ellis Ayers,

dwl 11 Kearny
Ayers Humphrey, blacksmith with Albert Folsom,

dwl 524 Linden
Ayers Ira Jr., bookkeeper with George P. Bragg &

Co., dwl 776 Howard
Ayers J. J., real estate agent, dwl 20 Ellis

Ayers John C, policeman, City Hall, dwi S s Iowa
nr Mariposa

Ayers William, dwl 13 Tehama
Ayei s Wilson D., horseshoeing 19 Sutter, dwl 407

Sutter
Ayres F. W. Mrs., dwl 407 Sutter

Ayies George, driver Bay View R. R., dwl E s

Michigan nr Shasta
Ayres Thomas, teamster, dwl 822 Green
Ayres Thomas J., lodgings, 20 Ellis

Ayres William, ship callier, dwl Twelfth Avenue
bet G and H South San Francisco

Ayres William H., carpenter, dwl SE cor Santa
Clara and Carolina

AYRES WILLIAM O., physician, office 14 Kear-
ny, and chemical laboratory, 509 Biyant, dwl
25 Hawthorne

Ayhens Apoline, french laundry, dwl 231 Ritch
Ayhens Leon, butcher with A. Dolet,dv\'l 2-59

Ayou Antonio, barber, 11)12 Kearny
Azeman Manuel, painter, dwl 509 Bryant

Baas Charles, liquor saloon, 539 Jackson, dwl
NW cor Pacific and Kearny

Babb Charles, compositor, dwl 420 Sutter
Babb Charles O., molder, dwl 73 Natoma
Babbitt John H., porter with Dodge &, Sroufe, dwl

425 Fourth
Babcock Annie Mrs., famished rooms, 845 Dupont
Babcock George & Co., (A. C. Rand) produce

commission merchants and agents Lane &, Dev-
on's mills, Stockton, and Albany (Oregon)
Flouring Mills, 315 Davis

Babcock George, (^Geo ro-e Babcock & Co.) dwl E s

Second Avenue nr Sixteenth
Babcock George A., compositor with Wade & Co.,

dwl 341 Dupont
Babcock George W., contractor and builder, dwl

819 Howard
Babcock Henry S., dwl 11 Essex
Babcock John, porter Boston Furniture Co., dwl

719 California

Babcock Warren, calker with Thomas Bigley,
dwl 31 Market

BABCOCK WILLIAM F., president Spring Val-
ley Water Works Co., office 516 California,

(and Aho'p & Co.) dwl 1 1 Essex
Babcox Jefferson T., way clerk U. S. Treasurer,

dwl 944 Howard
Babcox J. T. Mrs., boarding, 944 Howard
Babin John B., blacksmith, dwl Rausch bet Howard

and Folsom
Babson Edward, (C. L. Taylor & Co.) 38 Cal
BACA P. & {20.,fJoaquin Perea) wholesale butch-

ers, Potrero Avenue nr El Dorado, office 533
Kearny, rooms 19 and 20

Baca Pablo, (P. Baca & Go.) dwl 822 Folsom
Bacallao & Co., (Chinese) cigar manufacturers, 642

Jackson
Bacalli R., milkman. Union Place
Baccard August, dwl 9 Gaven
Baccari Charles, watchman S. F. Gold Refinery, dwl

N 8 Twenty-third bet Noe and Castro
Baccia Tomaso, dwl W s Stewart bet Folsom and

Howard

E. H. JONES & CO., 116 Sansom Street, French Corsets, New Styles.


